

## HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY **GURUGRAM**

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह सिविल लाईंस गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

Project

Lykehomes Avenue Promoter M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd.

SNo.	Particulars	Details		
1.	Name of the project	Lykehomes Avenue		
2.	Name of the promotor	M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd. (Collaborator)		
3.	Nature of the project	Affordable Residential Plotted Colony under DDJAY		
4.	Location of the project	Sector 03, Farukhnagar, Gurugram		
5.	Legal capacity to act as a promoter	Collaborator		
6.	Name of the license holder	Sh. Amarnath, Smt. Kamla, Sh. Ashok Kumar and Sh. Tejbir urf Tejveer		
7.	Whether registration applied for whole	Whole		
8.	Phase no.	N/A		
9.	Online application ID	RERA-GRG-PROJ-1466-2023		
10.	License no.	185 of 2023 dated Valid up to 10.09.2028 11.09.2023		
11.	Total licensed area	8.4028 Acres		
12.	Project completion date as declared u/s 4(2)(l)(c)	REP-II needs to be revised.		
13.	QPR compliance	N/A		
14.	4(2)(l)(D) compliance	N/A		
15.	Compliance of conditions of RC	N/A		
16.	4(2)(l)(c) compliance	N/A		
17.	Details of proceedings pending against the project	N/A		



Project

Lykehomes Avenue Promoter M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd.

8.	Status of change of bank a/c N/A			
19.	Statutory approvals either applied for or obtained prior to registration  S No Particulars Date of approval Validity up to			
	S.No	Particulars	Date of approval	10.09.2028
	i)	License Approval	11.09.2023	10.09.2028
	ii)	Zoning Plan Approval	Not submitted	TOTAL SALES BARRIES
	iii)	Layout plan Approval	12.09.2023	
	iv)	Environmental Clearance	N/A	Transa Hite ange
	v)	Airport height clearance	N/A	
	vi)	Fire scheme approval	N/A	Aprey sal he reddhaud   is
	vii)	Service plan and estimate approval	Not submitted	
	viii)	Electricity load availability connection	06.10.2023	
20.	Fee details			
	Registration fee		(32644.676 x 05) + (1360.195 x 10) =Rs. 1,76,826/-	
	Late	fee	Nil	
	Proc	essing fee	34004.871 x 10 =Rs. 3,40,049/-	Joseph Company
	Tota	ıl fee	Rs. 5,16,875/-	and the second of the second o
21.	DD a	nmount	Rs. 3,00,000/-	
	DDı	no. and date	000611 dated 07.11.20	23
	Nam	ne of the bank issuing	Bandhan Bank	
	Deficient amount		Rs. 2,16,875/-	
22.	File	Status	Date	
	Proj	ject received on	28.11.2023	Residence in ephicopess 2 2
	Notice dispatched on		30.11.2023	
23.	Case	e history-		and the second of the second o
	The of t	promoter i.e., M/s Lykeho heir affordable plotted co	mes Pvt. Ltd. has applied blony under DDJAY nam	on dated 28.11.2023 for registratiely "Lykehomes Avenue" located



Project Lykehomes Avenue
Promoter M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd.

Sector 03, Farukhnagar, Gurugram under section 4 of Real Estate (Regulation and Development), Act 2016.

This application relates to the license no. 185 of 2023 dated 11.09.2023 issued by the DTCP in favour of Sh. Amarnath, Smt. Kamla, Sh. Ashok Kumar and Sh. Tejbir urf Tejveer in collaboration with M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd. to set up an affordable plotted colony under DDJAY over an area measuring 8.4028 acres in sector- 03, Farukhnagar, Gurugram.

On scrutiny of the application, it was found that there were deficiencies in the application which were conveyed to the promoter through deficiency notice dated 30.11.2023 and an opportunity of hearing was provided on 04.12.2023

- 24. Present compliance status as on 04.12.2023 of deficient documents as conveyed through deficiency notice dated 30.11.2023
- 1. Corrections in REP-I (Part A-H) needs to be done.

  Requisite documents need to be provided in PDF format.

Status: Not done

2. Corrections marked on the hard copy of online DPI need to be done and hard copy thereof needs to be submitted.

Status: Not done

3. Deficit fee of Rs. Rs. 2,16,875/- needs to be paid.

Status: Not paid

4. Copy of mutation duly certified by revenue officer not more than 6 months prior to the date of application of registration need to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

5. Land title search report needs to be submitted.

**Status: Not submitted** 

6. Non- encumbrance duly stamped and signed by a revenue officer not below the rank of Tehsildar needs to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

7. Approved service plans and estimates need to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

8. NOCs for construction water, drinking water supply, storm water drainage and sewerage connection from concerned departments need to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

9. Demarcation plan needs to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

10. Copy of superimposed demarcation plan on

 $\textbf{Email:} \ \ hareragurugram@gmail.com, reragurugram@gmail.com, \textbf{Website:} \ www.harera.in$ 

Project Promoter

Lykehomes Avenue M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd.

approved layout plan needs to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

11. Approved zoning plan needs to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

12. PERT chart of the proposed project needs to be submitted.

Status: Not submitted

13. Details of bank account in which amount from the allottees will be collected needs to be corrected in all allottee related draft documents.

Status: Not corrected

14. Cost of the land needs to be clarified according to the area applied for the registration.

Status: Not clarified

15. The financial resource of the project needs to be met he project cost, so same needs to be revised.

Status: Not submitted

16. Other sources in financial resources needs to be clarified.

Status: Not clarified

17. Project report needs to be provided.

Status: Not submitted

18. Affidavit of promoter regarding arrangement with the bank of master account needs to be revised.

Status: Not submitted

19. CA certificate for REP I needs to be revised.

Status: Not submitted

20. Undertaking regarding no loan on project land needs to be provided.

Status: Not submitted

21. Revised bank undertaking in prescribed format needs to be submitted on the letter head of the bank.

Status: Not submitted

22. Quarterly schedule of estimated expenditure needs to be corrected.

Status: Not corrected

23. Cash flow statement needs to be corrected.

Status: Not corrected

24. REP -II needs to be revised.



Project Lykehomes Avenue Promoter M/s Lykehomes Pvt. Ltd.

	Status: Not submitted  25. CA certificate for expenses incurred and to be incurred needs to be revised.  Status: Not submitted  26. The board resolution for operation of bank account needs to be provided.  Status: Not submitted
Remarks	No reply has been submitted by the promoter in the Authority yet.
(Asha) Chartered Accountant	(Ar. Neeraj Gautam) Associate Architectural Executive

Day and Date of hearing	Monday and 04.12.2023	
Proceeding recorded by	Sh. Ram Niwas	
	PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY	

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY

Ar. Neeraj Gautam (Associate Architectural Executive) and Ms. Asha (Chartered Accountant) briefed about the facts of the case.

Sh. Pawan Kumar (AR) is present on the behalf of the promoter.

The AR of the promoter states that they have submitted the reply to the deficiency notice in the Authority today.

The reply be examined, and status of remaining deficiencies be submitted on the next date of

The matter to come up on 18.12.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar Arora) Member, HARERA

(Ashok Sangwan) Member, HARERA

(Vijay Kumar Goyal) Member, HARERA

(Arun Kumar Gupta) Chairman, HARERA

A) LIVANIA MASOLATIO

Project Light Commission (Commission Commission Commiss

the laboration to all married

for the board one dealer appear will

tel more been known in the

bull-after schot regarding

Learning and seekers

acy winners

West

to sie adma bas kratiti

medical length of

wan pand britaing a la stelle east.

Addition and being a 2023

Jacobi mad at

YAO SET TO ZOMEGEORY

tegral Cilicain (Associate Auntreduces Executive) and Ma. Solia (Chicherest Versionent) by the

Paramic Marcor (ACP) is probe near the behalf of the projector.

and the promoter states that they have submitted the regist to the deficiency scarce or to

Anthoritis of the

the same has transmiss and remaining descionaines his suita time to the same transmission and same the

sateler to come arbeit his 12 200

Euro V

(Samere Samur Arora)

Member Bette

naman yayiri Mil sodinosa

fragge to the fall ment

AREMAN Jaseptert

DE PORTE DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR

BETTE TO BETTER OF THE TO THE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

তে। কা "পাত ক্রান্টিলে ক্রান্টিল। আছে চিলাক চিলাক্তর, সংক্রান্টিলিক, কুল জনতের প্রক্রিক করেন্টিলিক। আনুষ্টিক ক নাম ক্রান্টিল ক্রান্টিলে ক্রান্ট্রিক ক্রান্ট্রিক, শিক্ষা করেন্ট্রিক ক্রান্ট্রক ক্রান্ট্রক ক্রান্ট্রক ক্রান্ট্র